Notice is being forwarded in accordance with The Open Public Meetings Act.

November 20, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

RIVERSIDE TOWNSHIP

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Work Session Meeting of the Riverside Township Committee that was scheduled to be held on Monday November 20, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at the **Riverside Township Municipal Building, located at 1 W. Scott Street Riverside, NJ** has been rescheduled to be held on Monday November 27, 2023 at the **Riverside Township Municipal Building, located at 1 W. Scott Street Riverside, NJ.** Formal Action will not be taken.

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Regular Meeting of the Riverside Township Committee that was scheduled to be held on Monday November 20, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the **Riverside Township Municipal Building, located at 1 W. Scott Street Riverside, NJ** has been rescheduled to be held on Monday November 27, 2023 at the **Riverside Township Municipal Building, located at 1 W. Scott Street Riverside, NJ**. Formal Action will be taken.

Susan M. Dydek, RMC Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that on the date listed below, I processed the attached Meeting Notice as follows:

Committeepersons: 11-20-2023 Burlington County Times: 11-20-2023 Courier Post: 11-20-2023 Posted in Administrative Office Bldg.: 11-20-2023 Maintain File for Copy: 11-20-2023

Dated: 11-20-2023 by: Susan M. Dydek, RMC, Municipal Clerk